


UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

UNDERGRADUATE SUMMER Per Hour 15 Hrs.

Per Hour Fees
General Registration 238.00        3,570.00     
Athletic 21.00          315.00        
Student Ctr/Recreation 4.25            63.75          
Facilities Fee 26.25          393.75        
HPER 9.12            136.80        
Fine/Performing Arts 4.00            60.00          
Cooperative Education 0.50            7.50             
Technology 19.50          292.50        
Library 3.00            45.00          
Student Success 1.50            22.50          
SAB (Student Activity Board) 1.59            23.85          

Total Per Hour 328.71        4,930.65     

Full Term
Per Semester/Term Fees May & 10-Week Summer 1 Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2) 15.00        15.00          15.00          15.00         
Health Services (Note 3) 37.50        75.00          37.50          37.50         
Student Activity 3.50          3.50            3.50             3.50            

Total Per Semester/Term Fees 56.00        93.50          56.00          56.00         

ONLINE UG SUMMER Per Hour 15 Hrs.

Per Hour Fees
Online Registration 238.00        3,570.00     
Online Fee 115.71        1,735.65     

Total Per Hour 353.71        5,305.65     

Full Term
Per Semester/Term Fees May & 10-Week Summer 1 Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2) 15.00        15.00          15.00          15.00         
Health Services (Note 3) 37.50        75.00          37.50          37.50         

Total Per Semester/Term Fees 52.50        90.00          52.50          52.50         

2024

2024
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UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

GRADUATE FALL/SPRING Per Hour 12 Hrs.

General Registration 293.40        3,520.80     
Athletic 21.00          252.00        
Student Center 4.25            51.00          
Facilities Fee 26.25          315.00        
HPER/Rec 9.12            109.44        
Fine/Performing Arts 4.00            48.00          
Technology 19.50          234.00        
Library 3.00            36.00          
Student Success 1.50            18.00          
SAB 1.59            19.08          
Activity Fee Sem  15.50          
Publicaton Sem  6.00             
Radio Station Sem  5.00             



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

GRADUATE SUMMER Per Hour 12 Hrs.

Per Hour Fees
General Registration 293.40        3,520.80     
Athletic 21.00          252.00        
Student Ctr/Recreation 4.25            51.00          
Facilities Fee 26.25          315.00        
HPER 9.12            109.44        
Fine/Performing Arts 4.00            48.00          
Technology 19.50          234.00        
Library 3.00            36.00          
Student Success 1.50            18.00          
SAB (Student Activity Board) 1.59            19.08          

Total Per Hour 383.61        4,603.32     

Full Term
Per Semester/Term Fees May & 10-Week Summer 1 Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2) 15.00        15.00          15.00          15.00         
Health Services (Note 3) 37.50        75.00          37.50          37.50         
Student Activity 3.50          3.50            3.50             3.50            

Total Per Semester/Term Fees 56.00        93.50          56.00          56.00         

ONLINE GRAD SUMMER Per Hour 12 Hrs.

Per Hour Fees
Online Registration 293.40        3,520.80     
Online Fee 115.21        1,382.52     

Total Per Hour 408.61        4,903.32     

Full Term
Per Semester/Term Fees May & 10-Week Summer 1 Summer 2
Access & Security (Note 2) 15.00        15.00          15.00          15.00         
Health Services (Note 3) 37.50        75.00          37.50          37.50         

Total Per Semester/Term Fees 52.50        90.00          52.50          52.50         
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UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

UNDERGRADUATE STUDY ABROAD Per Hour 15 Hrs.

Undergraduate Study Abroad Registration 269.00        4,035.00     

GRADUATE STUDY ABROAD Per Hour 12 Hrs.

Graduate Study Abroad Registration 310.00        3,720.00     

GEP Fall/Spring Per Hour 12 Hrs.

GEP Flat Rate  10,050.00  

GEP Summer Per Hour 3 Hrs.

GEP Flat Rate  2,900.00     

2023-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
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UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS

BOARD POLICY 630 Fee Schedule

Explanatory Notes:

Course, lab, and department fees are not included and vary per individual class schedule.

Note 2 - The maximum Access & Security fee is $15 for summer

Note 3 - The maximum Health Services fee is $75 for summer

 -   Undergraduate students whose permanent address is in one of the states contiguous to the State of Arkansas (Texas, 
Oklahoma, Missouri, Tennessee, Mississippi, and Louisiana)

 -   Graduate students whose permanent address is in one of the states contiguous to the State of Arkansas (Texas, 
Oklahoma, Missouri, Tennessee, Mississippi, and Louisiana)
 -   Graduate students who have a full-time graduate assistantship
 -   Courses offered online
 -   Courses offered during the summer

Undocumented students pay out-of-state tuition unless they live in university housing.


